
U.S. Public Health Service  
Rapid Deployment Force Team 

Contact Information for Pharmacy Branch Leadership 
 

RDF Team Pharmacy Branch Director Pharmacy Branch Deputy Director 
 

PHS-1 
LCDR William Pierce 

FDA/CDER/OODP/OND/DBOP 
10903 New Hampshire Avenue 

BLDG 22 Room 5219 
Silver Spring, MD 20993 

Work Phone (301) 796-0521 
william.pierce@fda.hhs.gov 

CDR Jaewon Hong 
FDA/CDER/OCOMM/DDI 

10001 New Hampshire Avenue 
Hillandale BLDG Room 4129 

Silver Spring, MD 20993 
Work Phone (301) 796-2013 
jaewon.hong@fda.hhs.gov 

 
PHS-2 

CDR Andrew Haffer 
FDA/CDER/OMP/DDMAC 

10903 New Hampshire Avenue 
BLDG 51 Room 3258 

Silver Spring, MD 20993 
Work Phone (301) 796-2268 
andrew.haffer@fda.hhs.gov 

CDR Keith Olin 
FDA/CDER/OC/OMPQ 

10903 New Hampshire Ave 
BLDG 51, Room 4355 

Silver Spring, MD 20993 
Work Phone (301) 796-0962 

keith.olin@fda.hhs.gov 
 

PHS-3 
CDR John Tyson Chapman 

FDA/ORA/SW-FO 
4040 NCX Suite 900 

Dallas, TX 75204 
Work Phone (214) 253-4907 
john.chapman@fda.hhs.gov  

CDR Robin A. Bartlett 
DHHS/IHS/Nashville Area/Office of 

Public Health 
711 Stewarts Ferry Pike 

Nashville, TN 37214 
Work Phone: 615-467-1577 

robin.bartlett@ihs.gov 
 

PHS-4 
CDR Tracy Farrill 

Wewoka Indian Health Center 
P.O. Box 1475 

Wewoka, OK 74884 
Work Phone (405) 257-6282 

tracy.farrill@ihs.gov 

CDR Brian Wren 
IHS 

W.W. Hastings Indian Hospital 
100 South Bliss Avenue 
Tahlequah, OK 74464 

Work Phone (918) 458-3672 
brian.wren@ihs.gov 

 
PHS-5 

LCDR Peter Laluk 
Winslow Indian Health Care Center  

500 N. Indiana Ave.  
Winslow, AZ 86047  

Work Phone (928) 289-8092 
peter.laluk@wihcc.org  

CDR Mark Feltner  
IHS Whiteriver Service Unit  

Pharmacy Department  
PO Box 860  

Whiteriver, AZ, 85941  
Work Phone (928) 338-3553  

mark.feltner@ihs.gov   
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